(5) pushed forward on the selection of a new generation treasury system that integrated the
front, middle and back offi ces.

(2) Market risk analysis

➀ Interest rate risk and sensitivity analysis

As at 30 June 2012, the Group’s assets and liabilities re-pricing date or maturity date
(whichever is earlier) is as follows:

(in millions of RMB)

Due in
1 month

Due
between

1 months
to

3 months

Due
between

3 months
to

1 year

Due
between

1 year
to

5 years
More than

5 years

Non-
interest
bearing Total

Total assets 2,615,149 572,575 1,225,871 382,949 223,623 132,041 5,152,208
Total liabilities (2,896,262) (587,274) (889,900) (319,984) (41,545) (118,189) (4,853,154)
Net exposure (281,113) (14,699) 335,971 62,965 182,078 13,852 299,054

34

The table below illustrates the sensitivity of net interest income and other comprehensive
income after a 100 basis points movement in interest rate based on the structure of assets
and liabilities as at the dates indicated:

(in millions of RMB)

As at 30 June 2012 As at 31 December 2011
Expected

changes in
net interest

income

Changes in
other

comprehensive
income

Expected
changes in
net interest

income

Changes in
other

comprehensive
income

Increase yield rate by
 100 basis points 10,679 (2,929) 10,788 (3,017)
Decrease yield rate by
 100 basis points (10,679) 3,144 (10,788) 3,252

➁ Foreign currency risk and sensitivity analysis

As at 30 June 2012, the Group’s foreign currency risk exposure is as follows:

(in millions of RMB)

RMB

US dollar
(equivalent

to RMB)

HK dollar
(equivalent

to RMB)

Others
(equivalent

to RMB) Total

Total assets 4,630,853 385,730 100,376 35,249 5,152,208
Total liabilities (4,353,287) (333,616) (131,234) (35,017) (4,853,154)
Net exposure 277,566 52,114 (30,858) 232 299,054

The table below illustrates the impact of the Group’s net profi t and other comprehensive
income after a 5% movement in RMB against all currencies based on the structure of assets
and liabilities as at the dates indicated:

(in millions of RMB)

As at 30 June 2012 As at 31 December 2011
Expected

changes in
net (loss)/

profi t

Changes in
other

comprehensive
income

Expected
changes in
net (loss)/

profi t

Changes in
other

comprehensive
income

RMB appreciate 5% (809) (394) (458) (376)
RMB depreciate 5% 786 394 458 376

35

5. Liquidity risk management

The objective of liquidity risk management is to have suffi cient cash to meet the needs of